�
Electric Strike 16W
for Outdoor Use
ASSA ABLOY, the global leader
in door opening solutions
Electric Strikes
from effeff
� effeff‘s multi-talented outdoor 16W

10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----02135	 **   1
Electric strike 16W with angled striking plate 324
with dead bolt cut-out
Technical data
Colour 35
Type iW
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----32435	 ** 	 *
Electric strike 16W with short flat striking plate 120
Technical data
Colour 35
Type kl
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----12035	 **   1
DIN door swing direction
Left-hand 4
Right-hand 5
Note:	 Combinations with flat striking plates are always supplied as a DIN left-hand fitting.
	 They can be converted to DIN right-hand on site.
� Electric Strike 16W Standard combinations
Fail-locked 16W
Electric strike 16W with flat striking plate 18B
with dead bolt cut-out
2 fixing positions for the electric strike
Technical data
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----18B35	 **   1
Electric strike 16W with flat striking plate 19B
as replacement for 12WD with plate 152
2 fixing positions for the electric strike
Technical data
Colour 35
Type kl
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----19B35	 **   1
Electric strike 16W with flat striking plate 23B
2 fixing positions for the electric strike
Technical data
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Order code
16W----23B35	 **   1
Note:	 Combinations with flat striking plates are always supplied as a DIN left-hand fitting.
	 They can be converted to DIN right-hand on site.
10 Striking plate combinations
for the ProFix 1 version
Electric strike 16W.10 with flat striking plate 520
with dead bolt cut-out
Electric strike 16W.10 with flat striking plate 521
with dead bolt cut-out and latch lip
Technical data
Colour 35
Type HZ
Technical data
Colour 35
Type HZ
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
DIN door swing direction
Universal 1
Order code
16W.10-52035  **   1
Order code
16W.10-52135  **   1
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Voltage
10-24 V AC/DC A7
22-42 V AC/DC B7
Electric Strike 16W
Note:	 Combinations with flat striking plates are always supplied as a DIN left-hand fitting.
	 They can be converted to DIN right-hand on site.
11 General technical information for
model series 16W
Diagram shows relative power-on time for A71 models (10-24 V AC/DC)
Example
100 % power-on time is guaranteed up to a voltage of 16 V.
This means the electric strike can be continually energised without overheating.
If Electric Strike 16W--------A71 is operated at 24 V, the power-on time is reduced to
40 %. This corresponds to a maximum pulse frequency of 24 seconds continual ener-
gising followed by a break of 36 seconds. The electric strike can then be energised
again for 24 seconds. Switch-on currents can be taken from the graph below. Alter-
nating current (AC) operation requires lower switch-on currents than direct current